





"BAHUJAN HITAY BAHUJAN SUKHAY"

PUNE DISTRICT EDUCATION ASSOCIATION'S LAW COLLEGE, PUNE.

Manjari Road Hadapsar Pune 411028)

(Approved by Bar Council of India, Recognized by the Govt. of Maharashtra and Affiliated to Savitribal Phule Pune University)

Website http://www.pdealawcollege.edu.in/	Dr.Ranjana P. Patil		
E.mail pdealawcollegehadapsar@yahoo.com	LL.M. (Pune), Ph.D. (Law)		
Tel No. Office : 7028207135	Acting Principal		

Phone. No.: 7028207135

Date: 15/03/2023

To,

The Principal / Head of Department,

Subject: Invitation to Participate in PDEA's Law College Hadapsar First State Level Moot Court Competition on Thursday 4th April, 2023.

Dear Sir / Madam,

It gives me immense pleasure to announce that, PDEA's Law College Hadapsar Law College, Pune is organizing "Pune District Education Association's First State Level Moot Court Competition" Which is to be held on Thursday 4th April, 2023. This Competition provides mooting opportunities to the students for honing their skills which are a pre-requisite for entering into the legal profession. We would like to invite your prestigious institute to participate in this competition.

Kindly find attached a copy of the Moot Problem and its Rules. For any queries write to us at <u>pdealawcollegehadapsar@yahoo.com</u>. We look forward to your positive response and participation in this State Level Moot Court Competition.

Thanking you ... !

Yours Sincere 2.1. Dr. Ranjana P. Patil

Principal

P.D.E.A'S LAW COLLEGE Hadapsar,Pune-4110 512







"BAHUJAN HITAY, BAHUJAN SUKHAY"

PDEA's Law College, Manjari Road, Pune - 411 028.

(Approved by Bar Council of India, Recognized by the Government of Maharashtra and Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University.)

Organizes PUNE DISTRICT EDUCATION ASSOCIATION'S FIRST STATE LEVEL MOOT COURT COMPETITION – 2023



On 4th April 2023

VENUE

PDEA's Law College, Manjari Road, Pune - 411 028.

PUNE DISTRICT EDUCATION ASSOCIATION'S FIRST STATE LEVEL MOOT COURT COMPETITION – 2023 MOOT PROBLEM

Smt. Sumona DeviAppellant

Versus

Shri Omprakash Cheena.....Respondent

Smt. Sumona Devi (Aged 46 Years) was living in Hadapi wife of Shri Omprakash Cheena (Aged 50 Years) filed a complaint under Section 12 of the Protection of Women from Domestic Violence Act, 2005 (hereinafter to be referred as "the Act") claiming various reliefs provided under the Act.

It was averred in the complaint that she and daughter of the parties Miss. Vimala are aggrieved person within the meaning of the Act. One of the reliefs sought is that respondent may be directed to pay 700 pounds per month as living expenditure under Section 20 of the Act for the period from September 2021 to April 2022 as arrear accrued for that period and thereafter from May 2022 onwards to Miss. Vimala as presently she is pursuing her higher studies at Cardiff University, England.

It was further averred that petitioner has taken a loan of Rs. 17 lacs from a bank for the further education of their daughter in England. It was also averred that respondent is an Officer of Indian Civil Services and is presently getting Rs.1,98,000/- per month as salary but he refused to incur the living expenses of Miss. Vimala..

Petitioner sought interim relief as per Section 23 of the Act during the pendency of the complaint. In his reply to the complaint, it was averred by the respondent that presently age of their daughter is 31 years and all her school and college education expenses were incurred by him and even educational and all other expenses for her higher studies at England in the year 2017 were incurred by the respondent. It was further averred that Miss. Vimala was sent for further studies to England by the complainant without the consent of respondent rather against his wishes. It was also averred that Miss. Vimala is a mature girl of 31 years capable of earning her own income and complainant, an officer of the Rajasthan Administrative Services, is presently getting Rs.1,40,000/- as salary and she is capable to incur all expenses which are being sought from the respondent. It was further averred that as Miss. Vimala is pursuing her higher studies abroad without the consent of her father rather against his wishes, she is not entitled to claim any amount from him as living or other expenses.

Learned trial Court vide order dated 08.11.2022 declined to grant interim monetary relief claimed as living expenses for pursuing higher studies at a University in England observing that complainant herself is an Administrative Officer in Government of Rajasthan and Miss. Vimala has attained the age of 31 years and previously she was in job in Delhi. The matter was unsuccessfully carried by Mrs. Sumona Devi in appeal which was dismissed by the appellate Court.

Matter is now pending before the Judicature at High Court of Bombat Student Counsels have to plead before the Judicature at High Court of Bombat

NOTE:

- 1) Law and Constitution of Bombat is same as Law and Constitution of India
- Kindly Prepare memorials for both the Petitioner and the Respondent before the Honorable High Court of Bombat
- 3) Participates are required to raise issues, as deem necessary.
- 4) Arguments should be limited to the issues framed.
- 5) All the characters, events, names, places are used in this Moot Problem are fictitious and have no resemblance with any living or non-living persons and has been framed only for the purpose of this Moot Court Competition. If it seems to resemble to any present or past Court Cases in India the same shall be construed as a mere coincidence.

RULES

- 1) The Competition will commence on **Thursday 4th April, 2023 at 10:00 a.m.** Participant should report at PDEA'S Law College Office at 9:00 a.m. Before the commencement of the Competition. (**If any change in the date and venue of the Competition, it will be informed later on well in advance**).
- 2) A nominal Registration Fee for per team (**Two Speakers and One Researcher**) is **INR 1000/- (One Thousand Rupees**)

Fee Payment:

By Cash or Cheque or D.D drawn on "Principal, PDEA'S Law College Hadapsar Pune "

Name of the Account	"Principal, PDEA'S Law College Hadapsar Pune "	
Name of the Bank & Address	Address Indian Bank Branch Mahadeo Nagar Manjari	
Account Number	50200479912	
IFSC Code	IDIB000M618	

3) There will be only one round of competition with one moot problem.

4) Each college is required to send a team (Consisting of Three Students) one for the Appellant, one for the Respondent and one for the Researcher. The names of the team members (students) should be communicated in writing (i.e. in Registration

Form given in Annexure 1) by the Principal, on or before 29th March, 2023. Registration Form (Scan Copy) E-mailed <u>pdealawcollegehadapsar@yahoo.com</u>

5) The order of presentation will be on the basis of lots drawn before the time of commencement of the competition. The arguing team is not to reveal the name of their College either while arguing or on the written submission.

6) There shall be following Prizes:

- (1) The Best team getting highest of marks will be declared as the **Winner Team** and will be awarded the Trophy and **Cash Prize. (Rs.5000./-)**
- (2) The next Team getting highest of marks will be declared as the **Runner up Team** and will be awarded the Trophy and **Cash Prize.** (**Rs.3000/-**)
- 7) All the participants will be given Certificate of Participation.

8) At a time only the team which is arguing will be present in the Court. All the other participants will be seated at a place marked by the Coordinators of the Competition.9) Each participant has to argue for the total 10 minutes i.e. 8 minutes for argument and 2 minutes for each student to answer the queries asked by the Judges. Student participants are advised to come with proper attire.

- 10) The Student must carry with them the photo Identity Card duly signed by authorized Signatory / Principal / HOD.
- 11) Necessary books and reports for reference must be brought by the Participants only.
- 12) Argument shall be in English only.
- 13) Each Participating Team shall submit four hard copies of the Written Submission/Memorials. (Each for the Appellant (Two copies in Blue Color) and the Respondent (Two copies in Red Color) of the Written Submission/Memorials, on or Before 31st March, 2023.
- 14) The marks will be assigned to each team in the manner shown below: Total 100 Marks

Written Submission	20 Marks
Substance of Argument	40 Marks
Advocacy Skill	20 Marks
General Impression + Court Manners and behaviour	20 Marks
Total	100 Marks

15) Written Submission / Memorials must contain the following:

- 1) Table of Contents
- 2) Index of Authorities
- 3) Statement of Jurisdiction
- 4) Statement of Facts
- 5) Issues Raised
- 6) Summary of Arguments
- 7) Arguments Advanced
- 8) Prayer
- 16) The Competition will take place at "Pune District Education Association's Law College,
- 17) Manjari Road Hadapsar, Pune-411028.
- 18) The decision of the Judges will be final in regard to the result of the competition and no complaints in this regard will be entertained.
- 19) The result of the competition and Prize distribution will be on the same day.
- 20) All communication regarding the competition is addressed to:

Dr. Ranjana P. Patil Principal

Pune District Education Associatition's Law College, Manjari Road, Hadapsar Pune 411 028 Phone No-7028207135

Contact Coordinator on:

(8830715572)







"BAHUJAN HITAY, BAHUJAN SUKHAY"

PUNE DISTRICT EDUCATION ASSOCIATION'S

Manjari Road, Hadapsar, Pune:411028

(Approved by Bar Council of India, Recognized by the Government of Maharashtra and

Affiliated to Savitribai Phule University)

REGISTRATION FORM

Date: /03/2023

Name of the College Address Contact No. E-mail

Name and Signature of the Speakers

Appellant: Mr./Ms./Mrs. Mobile Number:				
Respondent: Mr./Ms./Mrs.				
Researcher: Mr./Ms./Mrs. Mobile Number:				
Name of the Guide: Mr./Ms./Mrs Mobile Number:				
Any Other Information				
Fee Details:	(Two Spea	kers and One Rese	archer) is INR 1000/-
Mode of Payment				
	Cash :	Cheque:	DD:	
Cheque / DD Details	Cheque /DD. No.: Date:			
	Name of the Bank:			
NEFT Details	Receipt No.: Date:			

(Name and Signature of the Principal and Seal of the Institution)







"BAHUJAN HITAY, BAHUJAN SUKHAY"

PUNE DISTRICT EDUCATION ASSOCIATION'S Manjari Road, Hadapsar, Pune:411028

(Approved by Bar Council of India, Recognized by the Government of Maharashtra and Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University.)

TRAVEL PLAN

1. Name of Institution:
2. Arrival Details:
a. Mode of Arrival: Train / Air / Bus:
b. Train No./Bus No./Flight No.:
c. Estimated Time of Arrival:
3. Departure Details:
a. Mode of Departure: Train / Air / Bus:
b. Train No./Bus No./Flight No.:
c. Estimated Time of Departure:
4. Any other details:

(Signature & Seal of the Head of the Institution)